Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FORI		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT	SONLY	Docket: 144173XZ (3886)			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	V V	y ,	∀			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies); Vianney Pierre Battle		Name and address of receiving party(ies) GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC Name:				
		Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 🖳 Yes 🍱 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
- Assignment	⊑ Merger		3000 North Grandview Boulevard			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: _				
*~~	_					
Other		YY facility also	53188 1615			
January 06, 2004		City: Waukesha	State: <u>WI</u> Zip: 53188-1615			
Execution Date:	**************************************	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🕮 No			
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):					
		cation, the execution d	late of the application is:			
A Datast Application No.(a)		B. Patent No.(s)				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	10/753,127	D. 1 213111 (10.10)				
	Additional numbers at	 tached? □ Yes ဩ≬ No				
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:			
concerning document should b Christopher L. Bernard, I Name:	Reg. No.: 48.234	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) <u>\$</u> 40.00			
Dougherty, Cle	ements & Hofer	✓ Enclosed				
Internal Address:		□ Authorized to	he charged to describ account			
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account			
	oxborough Road	8. Deposit account n	umber:			
Street Address	The state of the s					
Suite 30	···					
City: Charlotte State: N	NC Zip: 28211	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.						
is a true copy of the original do	ocument.	information is true and	correct and any attached copy			
Christopher L. Bernard, Reg. No		stoply 1. In	10/05/2004			
Name of Person Signi	- •	Signature //	Date			
I Total n	umber of pages including cove	h had staamfactte toods to	locumente: II-2 19			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

INT BY: GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS;

2625443889;

JAN-6-04 12:26;

PAGE 2

GEMS 144173XZ (3886)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Vianney Pierre Battle (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

STATISTICALLY-BASED IMAGE BLENDING METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PASTING MULTIPLE DIGITAL SUB-IMAGES TOGETHER

 for	which	U.S.	Patent	Application	No.	 was	filed	on
			_; ог					

for which an application for a United States patent is being submitted to the _X_ United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, L.I.C., a Delaware limited liability company, 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188-1615, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, transfer and assign to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and improvements invented and originated by ASSIGNORS in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any application claiming priority to/from the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term(s) for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the PATENT

REEL: 015222 FRAME: 0229

ENT BY: GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS;

2625443889;

JAN-6-04 12:27;

PAGE 3

GEMS 144173XZ (3886)

United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereof, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have bereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURES

The signatures must correspond to the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

PATENT REEL: 015222 FRAME: 0230 ENT BY: GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS;

2625443889; JAN-6-04 12:27;

PAGE 4/7

BARBARA S BONVILLE STATES

CEMS 144173XZ (3886)

INVENTOR # 1

Name: VIANNEY PIERRE BATTLE

Signature:

Date Signed: 1/6/2のかり

Submitted and sworn to, or affirmed before me this 6th day of forwary, 2004

(SEAL)

Signature of Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

PATENT

REEL: 015222 FRAME: 0231

01-15-2004



Form PYO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	102646819		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT	S ONLY	Docket: 144173XZ (3886)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	₹	V V	▼	<u>~_</u> 2_	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	- G	
Name of conveying party(ies): Vianney Pierre Battle	64	Name: GE Medical	ss of receiving party(ies) Systems Global Technology Company, LLC	્રં હ	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ıched? ∐∉Yes Ѭ No			1	
Nature of conveyance:	5000	+			
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name		3000 North Grandview Boulevard		
☐ Other			State: WI Zip: 53188-1 address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖏 N		
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mhar(e):	730000000000000000000000000000000000000	And and and and	744-	
If this document is being filed togeth	• •	fination the evacution (-1-to at the analigation is: 01/07	⁷ /04	
	лег with a нем арри	E .	late of the application is I		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		1	
		ttached? ☐ Yes ∰ No	10753127	<i>></i>	
5. Name and address of party to whor		6. Total number of ar	pplications and patents involved:	1	
concerning document should be ma Jeffrey S. Bernard, Reg. No.: Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR	\$ 3.41)\$_\$40.00		
Dougherty, Clement Internal Address:	ts & Hofer	⊑ Enclosed			
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1901 Roxbord	 rough Road	8. Deposit account n	number:		
Suite 300		07-0845			
City* **State: NC	Zip: 28211	(Attach duplicate copy	r of this page if paying by deposit accoun	at)	
	DO NOT USF	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	_		- 79		
To the best of my knowledge and build is a true copy of the original document Tracey R. Loughlin, Reg. No.: 51,969	nent. /	information is true and	correct and any attached copy 01/07/2004		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date		
	trof pater induding and	er sheet, attachments, and d	documents: 4		

01/14/2004 ECUOPER 00000305 070845

RECORDED: 10/06/2004

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015222 FRAME: 0232